PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Breanna Stachowski	11/29/2011
Matthew R. Schoen	11/29/2011
Michelle L. Hyers	11/29/2011
Matthew Dierkes	11/30/2011
Richard G. Cameron	11/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carson Optical, Inc.
Street Address:	35 Gilpin Avenue
City:	Hauppauge
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11788-4723

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29407569

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)575-2600 Phone: (203) 575-2629

Email: Ifreed@carmodylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Arthur G. Schaier

Address Line 1: 50 Leavenworth Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1110

Address Line 4: Waterbury, CONNECTICUT 06721-1110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Linda M. Freed

PATENT

501739589 REEL: 027301 FRAME: 0879

1 \$40 00 08 L

Total Attachments: 16 source=25928-46A_20111130171414#page1.tif source=25928-46A_20111130171414#page2.tif source=25928-46A_20111130171414#page3.tif source=25928-46A_20111130171414#page4.tif source=25928-46A_20111130171414#page5.tif source=25928-46A_20111130171414#page6.tif source=25928-46A_20111130171414#page7.tif source=25928-46A_20111130171414#page8.tif source=25928-46A_20111130171414#page9.tif source=25928-46A_20111130171414#page10.tif source=25928-46A_20111130171414#page11.tif source=25928-46A_20111130171414#page12.tif source=25928-46A_20111130171414#page13.tif source=25928-46A_20111130171414#page14.tif source=25928-46A_20111130171414#page15.tif source=25928-46A_20111130171414#page16.tif

WHEREAS, we,

BREANNA STACHOWSKI, residing at 250 Hillside Drive, Elma, NY 14059; MATTHEW R. SCHOEN, residing at 4 Summit Avenue, East Williston, NY 11596; MICHELLE L. HYERS, residing at 61 Derby Avenue, Greenlawn, NY 11740; MATTHEW DIERKES, residing at 70 Chelsea Drive, Mount Sinai, NY 11766; and RICHARD G. CAMERON, residing at 18 Meadowlark Lane, Oyster Bay, NY 11771, having made an invention entitled LENS CLEANING DEVICE AND A CAP THEREFOR, Attorney Docket No. 25928-46A, an application for which a Patent of The United States of America is being executed concurrently herewith; or

We hereby authorize and request Arthur G. Schaier, of Carmody & Torrance LLP, 50 Leavenworth Street, P.O. Box 1110, Waterbury, CT 06721-1110 to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known in the spaces provided below:

Filing Date:	11/30/2011
U.S. Serial Application No.:	29/407,569

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Carson Optical, Inc., having an office and place of business at 35 Gilpin Avenue, Hauppauge, New York 11788, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application, and in and to any divisionals, continuations and/or continuations-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all design rights, patents and reissues and extensions thereof, of The United States of America and countries foreign thereto as the case may be (including the right to apply for patents or other design rights in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international

{W2018780}

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 25928-46A Page 2 of 4

conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Carson Optical, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain the Patent and/or other design rights in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Carson Optical, Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date indicated hereinafter.

Branna Stachowatt	11/29/11
BREANNA STACHOWSKI	Date

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

(1) Mary Kutemeier

Date: 11-29-2011

(2) Yawe:

Date: //- 1-3-1/

(W2018780)

2

MATTHEW R. SCHOEN	Date	······································
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF W	TTNESSES:	
(1)	(2)	
(1)Print Name:	(2) Print Name:	
Date:	Date:	
MICHELLE L. HYERS	 Date	
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF W	TINESSES:	
(1)	(2)	
Print Name:	Print Name:	
Date:	Date:	······

3

(W2018780)

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 25928-46A Page 4 of 4

MATTHEW DIERKES	Date	·············
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF W	ITNESSES:	
(1)	(2)	
(1)Print Name:	Print Name:	
Date:	Date:	
RICHARD G. CAMERON	Date	······································
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF W	ITNESSES:	
(1)	(2)	
Print Name:	Print Name:	
Date:	Date:	434.

{W2918780}

WHEREAS, we,

BREANNA STACHOWSKI, residing at 250 Hillside Drive, Elma, NY 14059; MATTHEW R. SCHOEN, residing at 4 Summit Avenue, East Williston, NY 11596; MICHELLE L. HYERS, residing at 61 Derby Avenue, Greenlawn, NY 11740; MATTHEW DIERKES, residing at 70 Chelsea Drive, Mount Sinai, NY 11766; and RICHARD G. CAMERON, residing at 18 Meadowlark Lane, Oyster Bay, NY 11771, having made an invention entitled LENS CLEANING DEVICE AND A CAP THEREFOR, Attorney Docket No. 25928-46A, an application for which a Patent of The United States of America is being executed concurrently herewith; or

We hereby authorize and request Arthur G. Schaier, of Carmody & Torrance LLP, 50 Leavenworth Street, P.O. Box 1110, Waterbury, CT 06721-1110 to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known in the spaces provided below:

Filing Date:	11/30/2011
U.S. Serial Application No.:	29/407,569

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Carson Optical, Inc., having an office and place of business at 35 Gilpin Avenue, Hauppauge, New York 11788, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application, and in and to any divisionals, continuations and/or continuations-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all design rights, patents and reissues and extensions thereof, of The United States of America and countries foreign thereto as the case may be (including the right to apply for patents or other design rights in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international

{W2018780}

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 25928-46A Page 2 of 4

conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the

foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us

had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators

to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments

and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed

necessary by the said Carson Optical, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully

to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain the Patent and/or other design

rights in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any

and all Patents which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said

Carson Optical, Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date

indicated hereinafter.

BREANNA STACHOWSKI	Date

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

(1)Print Name:	(2) Print Name:
Date:	Date:

2

{W2018780}

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 25928-46A Page 3 of 4

	<u> 11/29/11</u>
MATTHEW R. SCHOEN	Date
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF W	
(1) Arthury-Adel Print Name: Arthony Adal	(2) Print Name: Jorge Aguerrevere
Date: 11/29/11	Date: 11/29/11
7.	
MICHELLE L. HYERS	Date
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF W	TITNESSES:
(1)	(2)
Print Name:	Print Name:
Date:	Date:

{W2018780}

3

PATENT

REEL: 027301 FRAME: 0887

MATTHEW DIERKES	Date	
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF W	ITNESSES:	
(1)	(2)	
Print Name:	(2) Print Name:	
Date:	Date:	
RICHARD G. CAMERON	Date	
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF W	TTNESSES:	
(1)	(2)	
Print Name:	Print Name:	
Date:	Date:	

(W2018780)

WHEREAS, we,

BREANNA STACHOWSKI, residing at 250 Hillside Drive, Elma, NY 14059; MATTHEW R. SCHOEN, residing at 4 Summit Avenue, East Williston, NY 11596; MICHELLE L. HYERS, residing at 61 Derby Avenue, Greenlawn, NY 11740; MATTHEW DIERKES, residing at 70 Chelsea Drive, Mount Sinai, NY 11766; and RICHARD G. CAMERON, residing at 18 Meadowlark Lane, Oyster Bay, NY 11771, having made an invention entitled LENS CLEANING DEVICE AND A CAP THEREFOR, Attorney Docket No. 25928-46A, an application for which a Patent of The United States of America is being executed concurrently herewith; or

We hereby authorize and request Arthur G. Schaier, of Carmody & Torrance LLP, 50 Leavenworth Street, P.O. Box 1110, Waterbury, CT 06721-1110 to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known in the spaces provided below:

Filing Date:	11/30/2011
U.S. Serial Application No.:	29/407,569

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Carson Optical, Inc., having an office and place of business at 35 Gilpin Avenue, Hauppauge, New York 11788, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application, and in and to any divisionals, continuations and/or continuations-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all design rights, patents and reissues and extensions thereof, of The United States of America and countries foreign thereto as the case may be (including the right to apply for patents or other design rights in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international

{W2018780}

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 25928-46A Page 2 of 4

conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the

foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us

had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators

to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments

and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed

necessary by the said Carson Optical, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully

to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain the Patent and/or other design

rights in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any

and all Patents which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said

Carson Optical, Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date

indicated hereinafter.

BREANNA STACHOWSKI Date

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

(1)______(2)_____

Print Name: Print Name:

Date: _____

{W2018780} 2

ASSIGNMENT Automey Docket No. 25928-46A Page 3 of 4

MATTHEW R. SCHOEN	Date
Signed in the presence of withe	:SSES:
(i) Print Naue:	(2) Print Name:
Dates	Date:
Michelle I. Hyerd	11/29/11 Date
Signed in the presence of withe	
(1) <u>Catherine Criscuo</u> la Print Namo:	o Dostens Declario Print Nama:
Date: 11-29-11	Date: 11-29-11

(W2012780)

.,

MATTHEW DIERKES	Date
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF W	TINESSES:
(1)	(2)
(1)Print Name;	(2) Print Name:
Date:	Date:
RICHARD G. CAMERON	Date
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF W	TINESSES:
(I)	(2)
Print Name:	Print Name:
Date:	Date:

(W2018780)

WHEREAS, we,

BREANNA STACHOWSKI, residing at 250 Hillside Drive, Elma, NY 14059; MATTHEW R. SCHOEN, residing at 4 Summit Avenue, East Williston, NY 11596; MICHELLE L. HYERS, residing at 61 Derby Avenue, Greenlawn, NY 11740; MATTHEW DIERKES, residing at 70 Chelsea Drive, Mount Sinai, NY 11766; and RICHARD G. CAMERON, residing at 18 Meadowlark Lane, Oyster Bay, NY 11771, having made an invention entitled LENS CLEANING DEVICE AND A CAP THEREFOR, Attorney Docket No. 25928-46A, an application for which a Patent of The United States of America is being executed concurrently herewith; or

We hereby authorize and request Arthur G. Schaier, of Carmody & Torrance LLP, 50 Leavenworth Street, P.O. Box 1110, Waterbury, CT 06721-1110 to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known in the spaces provided below:

Filing Date:	11/30/2011
U.S. Serial Application No.:	29/407,569

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Carson Optical, Inc., having an office and place of business at 35 Gilpin Avenue, Hauppauge, New York 11788, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application, and in and to any divisionals, continuations and/or continuations-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all design rights, patents and reissues and extensions thereof, of The United States of America and countries foreign thereto as the case may be (including the right to apply for patents or other design rights in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international

{W2018780}

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 25928-46A

Page 2 of 4

conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the

foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us

had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators

to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments

and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed

necessary by the said Carson Optical, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully

to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain the Patent and/or other design

rights in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any

and all Patents which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said

Carson Optical, Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date

indicated hereinafter.

	·*************************************
BREANNA STACHOWSKI	Date

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

(1) (2) (2) Print Name: Print I

2

Date: _____

{W2018780}

MATTHEW R. SCHOEN	Date	··················· _. ;
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF W	TINESSES:	
(I)	(2)	
(1) Print Name:	(2) Print Name:	
Date:	Date:	
MICHELLE L. HYERS	Date	***************************************
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF W	TITNESSES:	
(1)	(2)	
Print Name:	Print Name:	
Date:	Date;	

{W2018780}

ASSICMMENT Aggreey Docket No. 25928-46A Page 4 of 4

- 72, A.C.	
MATTHEW DIERKES	Date
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSE	s: (2) DocomPer Gonois
Print Name:	Print Namo:
Dato: Alex. SCITTELL	Date:
MAn	<u> </u>
RICHARD G. CAMERON	Date
signed in the presence of witnesse m <u>CoAlexiae</u> <u>ONS</u> Ounla	s: 10) Douces On Garoso
Print Name:	Print Name:
Date: 11-29-11	Date: 11-29-14

(9/2018780)

RECORDED: 11/30/2011

4